

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 80554-7

2008 JUN 12 A 10:01

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK *tyh*

WASHINGTON MOTORSPORTS, LTD., by and through Barry W.
Davidson, in his capacity as Receiver and as Acting General Partner,

Respondent,

v.

LeMASTER & DANIELS, P.L.L.C., a Washington limited liability
company,

Defendant,

and

LARRY D. WYATT and JANE DOE WYATT, husband and wife,

Appellant.

PETITIONER'S
~~APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF~~

MICHAEL J. HINES, WSBA #19929
LAURA J. WALDMAN, WSBA #35672
Attorneys for Appellant
Larry D. Wyatt

LUKINS & ANNIS, P.S.
1600 Washington Trust Financial Center
717 W Sprague Ave
Spokane, WA 99201-0466
Telephone: (509) 455-9555
Facsimile No.: (509) 747-2323

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT	3
A. WYATT WAS ENTITLED TO A CHANGE OF JUDGE IN THE ADJUNCT CASE.....	3
1. The Plain Language of the Receivership Statute Unambiguously Allows for a Change of Judge.	3
2. There is No Conflict Between RCW 7.60.160 and RCW 4.12.050.	5
3. Wyatt Was Not Permitted Nor Required to Move for a Change of Judge in the Receivership Action. .	7
B. APPROPRIATE RELIEF ON REMAND.....	10
III. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<u>Cerrillo v. Esparza</u> , 158 Wn.2d 194, 201, 142 P.3d 155 (2006).....	4
<u>Marine Power & Equip. Co. v. State</u> , 102 Wn.2d 457, 461, 687 P.2d 202 (1984).....	1, 7
<u>Riverpark Square, LLC v. Miggins</u> , 143 Wn.2d 68, 899 P.2d 800 (1995).....	7, 9
<u>State v. Mauerman</u> , 44 Wn.2d 828, 830, 271 P.2d 435 (1954).....	1

Statutes

RCW 4.12.050	1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10
RCW 7.60	5
RCW 7.60.160	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10

Other Authorities

<u>The American Heritage Dictionary</u> (2d College ed.), pp. 79, 1038.....	4
